Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Enginegr____

RACINE ON THE LAKE

el Ardinienst
City of Racine, Wisconsin

Gity Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403
262-636-9191

Fax: 262-636-9545

August 6, 2012

To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney

Legistar Item: 12-8014

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1, State Project ID: 1693-34-07 - Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 3

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $76.97. The City of

Racine’s share is 20% or $15.39, and the State’s share is 80%

or $61.58. This brings the total

contract amount to $179,705.72. The amendment is for the replacement of sub-consultant. The
original contract had Arnold & O’Sheridan performing the landscape design. Since the contract
was signed, Arnold & O’Sheridan disbanded their landscape design group and no longer performs
those services. This amendment replaces Arnold & O’Sheridan with Stantec Consulting Services,
Inc. Funding is available in Account 992.908.5620 — Lake Michigan Pathway Phases 3A and 3B.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 12-2943 of February 7, 2012.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



